

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.9258 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03	22.12.2025	<u>NJS, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is not available. Mrs.Perumalla Usha, learned Assistant Government Pleader, states that she is short of file. List on 29.12.2025, under the caption 'for orders'. By which date, learned Assistant Government Pleader shall secure specific instructions with reference to the grievance of the petitioner. <u>NJS, J</u> Ssv	