

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.9258 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	06.1.2026	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P. No.9258 of 2018</u> Mr.K.Arjun Chowdary, learned Assistant Government Pleader submits that as per the latest instructions dated 05.1.2026 received from the respondent No.3, Maddigadda Reservoir Project does not fall under the jurisdiction of the Special Collector (LA), Polavaram Irrigation Project, Rajamahendravaram. Mr.Y.Soma Raju, learned Government Pleader representing respondent Nos.4 and 5 seeks time to file counter. List the matter on 03.2.2026 for filing counter affidavits of the respondent Nos.2 to 5. Delete the matter from the caption "For Orders". <i>vasu</i> <u>NJS, J</u>	